
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. IFB No. 23-29 Asbestos Abatement at Froberg, Auburn, West View & Fairview Schools 
 
DATE:     December 15, 2022 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 1st 
floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 
purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 
 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
By:  Dane Youngblood 
Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 
                                               
DATE: December 15, 2022 
TO:  
Guy Carynski     guy.carynski@rps205.com 
Dane Youngblood     dane.youngblood@rps205.com  
Casey Ramas     ramasc@rps205.com 
Kevin McKinney                               kmckinney@ifspm.com 
Todd Jabaay                                  tjabaay@ifspm.com 
Robert Giannosa                               rgiannosa@ifspm.com  
 
Guido Gorniak           guido@abelplusservices.com 
Aaron Sanchez     aaron.husarltd@gmail.com 
Mike Honan                                   mike@coverem.com 
George Fedoras                               info@nedsite.com 
Joe Schuman                                 jschuman@mocompany.com  
John Gorniak                                  dem@demservices.com 
Ryan Feil                                      rfeil@nesincorp.com 
Joe Rodriguez                                 joer@kinsalecg.com 
Kevin Cagney                                 kcagney@ehcindustries.com 
Chris Grimm                                  est@doreassoc.com  
Tim Holian                              tholian@hoganec.com  
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS IFB NO. 23-29 
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AT AUBURN, FROBERG, FAIRVIEW, FROBERG 
SCHOOLS 
 
This addendum forms a part to the bidding and contract documents and modifies the 
original bidding documents, dated November 16, 2022.  ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL 
ACKNOWLEDGE WRITTEN RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THEIR BID FORM.  
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.   
 

• Changes to Waivers of Lien Policy as outlined in the attached document. 
 
Except as modified herein, Addendum No. 2, Project Manual dated November 16, 2022, 
remain in full force and effect.   
CARNOW, CONIBEAR & ASSOC., LTD. 

 
Evan Christian 
Senior Department Manager 
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